## No.L-13/2/2014-IGD

## Government of India Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Internet Governance Division

Electronics Niketan CGO Complex, New Delhi Dated: - 22.11.2021

## Office Memorandum

## Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Gov.in domain registration service - reg.

This is to convey that consequent upon relieving of Ms. Simmi Chaudhary, Economic Advisor from charge of Group Coordinator, Personnel Division, MeitY, Shri Bhuvnesh Kumar, Joint Secretary, MeitY has been nominated as "Nodal Officer" from Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology for allocation of GOV.IN domain to offices/organisations under Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology.

2. Contact details of Shri Bhuvnesh Kumar

Shri Bhuvnesh Kumar, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Electronics Niketan, 6 CGO Complexe, Lodhi Road, New Delhi — 110 003 Telephone No.: 011-24363114 Email: <u>bhuvnesh.k@meity.gov.in</u>

3. This issues with the approval of Secretary, MeitY.

(Pradeep Kumar Verma) Scientist `C`

To,

Ms Sunita Singh Scientist `C` National Informatics Centre (NIC)

Copy to:

I. DG, NIC II. Shri Bhuvnesh Kumar, Joint Secretary, MeitY ----- On Nov 29, 2021, at 6:52 PM, Pradeep Verma orradeep.verma@meity.gov.in> wrote:

Dear Maám,

Kindly refer attached OM. The attached OM concerns with the gov.in related activities related to registration/cancelation/renewal and 4th level delegation.

With regards,

Pradeep Kumar Verma Scientist 'C' Internet Governance Division Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology Government of India Electronics Niketan, 6 CGO Complex, New Delhi, 110003 Tel: +91- 11-24301432, Mo. +919650374084